Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1093897

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-039-21149-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 250 N WATER STE 300 NE_SW SWNE gec 18 typ. 2 s R 29 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 2300 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202 , 1216 2300 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' i Datum: | | NAD27 NAD83 | | WGSs4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jeff Christian ! Dg:atur L] L]
Purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC County.
Lease Name: Lohoefener Well # 118
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
q Producing Formation: LKC
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
e S DEA S ENHR S SiGw Elevation: Ground:2781 Kelly Bushing: 2786
as
1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4070 Plug Back Total Depth:4031
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 263 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2542 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2542
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_200 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
D Plug Back D Conv. to GSW D Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
[ Commingled Pormit i Chloride content: _2900 ppm  Fluid volume: 1200 bbls
ommingle ermit #:
] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: Evaporated
[ ] swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
1 Gsw Permit #: Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
05/26/2012 06/02/2012 06/18/2012 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
09/19/2012
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

09/19/2014

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/19/2012
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1093897

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lohoefener 1-18

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 18 Twp.2 S. R.29 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 263 Common 200 3% cc
Production 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 4056 AA-2 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3827 - 3837 LKC 'D' 250 gal 15% MCA,
4 3939 - 3945 LKC 'J' 300 gal 15% MCA, 1000 15% NEFE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 3964 None [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
07/06/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 64 6 37
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3827 - 3945
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 18, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API1 15-039-21149-00-00
Lohoefener 1-18
NE/4 Sec.18-02S-29W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI
Lohoefener

#1-18

2300’ FNL 2300’ FEL

MDCI

Torluemke #1-18
2310’ FSL 2200’ FEL

Sec. 18-T2S-R29W Sec. 18-T2S-R29W
2786’ KB 2787 KB
Formation Sample top | Datum | Ref Log tops | Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 2536 +250 -6 2539 +250 -6 2531 +256
B/Anhydrite 2571 +215 -7 2569 +217 -5 2565 +222
Neva 3198 -412 -3 3200 -414 -5 3196 -409
Red Eagle 3269 -483 -3 3271 -485 -5 3267 -480
Topeka 3587 -801 -3 3586 -800 -2 3585 -798
Heebner 3747 -961 -3 3747 -961 -3 3745 -958
Lansing 3792 -1006 -3 3792 -1006 -3 3790 -1003
Lansing D 3823 -1037 -4 3827 -1041 -8 3820 -1033
Lansing G 3871 -1085 -2 3874 -1088 -5 3870 -1083
Lansing H 3905 -1119 -3 3906 -1120 -4 3903 -1116
Lansing J 3939 -1153 -4 3938 -1152 -3 3936 -1149
Stark 3955 -1169 -2 3957 -1171 -4 3954 -1167
Lansing K 3970 -1184 -3 3970 -1184 -3 3968 -1181
BKC 3999 -1213 -2 3999 -1213 -2 4002 -1215
RTD 4070 4070 -1283
LTD 4070 4068 -1281
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DATE

7:00 AM DEPTH

REMARKS

5/26/12
5/27/12
5/28/12
5/29/12
5/30/12
5/31/12
6/1/12

6/2/12

MIRT

288’

2275
3285
3802
3890
3955
4070

DRLG.
DRLG.

TOH for
DST # 3

SPUD 4:00 pm
DRLG. dev. 11/4 deg.

CFS dev. 1/2 deg.

DST#2

LOGGING RTD 4070' @ 1:00 am dev. 1/2 deg.

Remarks

5 1/2" production casing set to further test the Lansing / KC 'J" zone.

Electric log measurements correlate about even compared to rotary measurements.
Sample tops adjusted to the electric log.

Samples deposited at the Kansas Geological Survey.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeff Christian
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ANHYDRITE
E Log 2536 (+250)

2535' (+251)

Base ANHYDRITE 2569’ (+217)

ELog 2569' (+217)

Sh: red, sndy

sli calc, pr vis por, ns

Sh & Sst: as above

foss, pr vis por, ns

Sh: red, gummy, sli sndy & silty in part

[ Sh: red, sndy w/ sct Sst: as above

[~ Sh: red, gummy, sli sndy & silty in part

in part, vy sct fr vug por, ns, no odor

vis por, ns

" Ls: as above w/ sct Sh: gry, calc inpart

- Same w/ Ls: gry, silty, shly

— Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn

Same

— por, ns, no odor

no por, ns

Sh: gry, some red

in part w/ Sh: as above

—sct fr vug por, ns w/ sct wt, chlk

in part, pr vis por, ns

" Ls: as above, vy chrty (ool in part), shly

Sh: gry, sli calc, some red-brn & grn

- shly

Sh: red, gummy in part, calc in part

por, ns

foss, shly

Sh: red-gry w/ Ls: as above

Same

glauc, pr vis por, ns

[ sh: gry-red, gummy in part

foss in part

[ blk, calc in part

Same

[_dns, sli foss in part, pr vis por, ns

Ls: as above w/ Sh: red, gummy

por, ns

[ sh: gry-red

vy sct intrpart-vug por, ns

™ Sh: red-brn, gummy in part

dns

pr vis por, ns w/ sct wt chlk
Ls: as above, sli foss-ool, pr vis por, ns
subfri, pr vis por, ns

- Sh: red-some gry & grn

foss-ool in part, shly, pr vis por, ns

foss-ool, pr vis por, ns

Same

- Same

Sh: blk, carb (3690" smpl)
por, ns
[ Sh: red, gummy in part

[_Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss

Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, silty in part

[_intrxIn por, ns, no odor

Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, silty in part

— odor w/ fr amnt wt chlk

[ sct drk gry-grn sh

grn, sli calc, fri, pr vis por, ns

— few sat stn

rare sptd stn
Sh: red-brn, some grn

trc stn

[ part, sli foss, no vis por, ns

sli foss in part, no vis por, ns

- Sh: red-brn, some grn

subsat stn

[ foss, no vis por, ns

[ Shi red, some gry & grn

odor, drk brn sptd-trc subsat stn

at sth
Es: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss

— Sh: red-gry, some brn & grn

por, ns

[ Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn

nsfo, no odor, vy sct brn sptd stn

[~ ns, no odor

[ Sh: red-brn-gry, some grn

[~ Sh: red-brn-gry-grn w/ Sltst: It prpl

[ _pr vis por, ns
Sh: red-gry, some grn

foss in part, pr vis por, ns

Sh: red, some gry-brn & grn

pr vis por, ns

Same w/ Sltst: It prpl-It grn

[ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, chlky in part, vy sndy,

™ Sh: red-brn, sli gummy, sndy & silty in part

Sh: gry-red, some brn & prpl, calc in part

| Sh: red-brn, silty in part, some gry & grn

“u

Ls: erm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, vy sndy,
chrty, pr vis por, ns & vy sct Ls: crm, foss, fr vug

[ Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-sli ool, pr vis

[ sh: gry, some grn & red w/ Ls: gry, fn xIn, dns,

Ls: It gry-grn/gry, some yell & red stnd, fn xIn,

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, sct wt chlk

— Sst: |t brn-red/brn-It gry, vy fn grn, qtz cmnt,

" Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, part chlky, part dns, sli

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, grnir, sli foss, sct fr pp-

Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, grnlr, sli foss, pr-fr pp-
intrxln por, few pcs w/ sptd blk asph stn, nsfo, no

Ls: It gry, vy fn xIn, dns, subchlky in part w/ vy

[ Sh: red-brn, gummy w/ frc Sst: gry/grn, vy fn

| Sh: as above w/ Ls: It gry-red sind, fn xIn, dns

Ls: crm-It gry-grn/gry, vy fn xIn, dns, chlky in

Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part,
[~ foss-ool in part, pr intrpart-vug por, vssfo, no

Ls: wi-crm, fn xIn, chlky, part dns, sli foss, sct
- pyrite, pr pp-vug por, ssfo, sli odor, brn sptd-trc

[ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, subchlky in part, sli

[ sst: It gry, vy fngrn, fri, gtz cmnt, pr vis por, ns

[ sst: It gry-It brn, vy fn grn, some fn grn, fri-hard, T

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, sndy in part, sli chrty, foss

[ Ls: gry-brn, fn xin, dns, foss-mott, trc chrt, pr

Ls: drk gry, fn xIn, dns, shly in pqart w/ blk chrt,

[ Ls: It brn-gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, shly, foss-mott

Ls: erm-It brn, fn xIn, sndy in part, foss in part,

" Ls: gry, fn xIn, dns, vy ool (blk) in partfoss-mott

Sh: gry-some grnw/ Ls: gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss,

Ls: It gry-yell & red stnd, fn xIn, dns, foss, shly

[ Dolo Ls: It gry-grn/gry, fn xIn, sli suc, part dns, sli 7]

™ Sh: as above w/ Ls: It gry-varicolor, fn xIn, dns,

Ls: It gry-gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss w/ Sh: drk gry-

— Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, part chlky, foss, pr vis

[ Ls: crm-lt brn-lt gry, fn xIn, part dns, ool- foss,

[~ Sh: red-brn, calc w/ Ls: It gry-It red stnd, fn xIn, 1

- Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, foss-sli ool,

[ Ls: crm-It gry-red stnd, fn xIn, chlky in part, vy

[ Sst: It gry-grn/gry, vy fn grn, calc, subfri, pr vis

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, foss-sli oal, pr-trc
fr intrpart-vug por, sli-fr sfo, sli odor, brn sptd-

Sst: erh-brh-gry, vy fn xIn, calc, some fused to ls,
| fri-subfri, pr vis por, psfo (flaky-inert), no odor,

Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, sli
[~ foss-ool in part, pr vis por, 1 pc w/ ssfo, ho odor,

[~ Ls: It brn-It gry, vy fn xIn, dns, subchlky in part,

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-ool inpart, pr tre
|_fr intrpart-vug por, vssfo, no odor, I+ brn sptd-

Ls: crm-It gry, vy fn-fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, sli

- Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, ool, fr introol-some vug por,
ssfo, sli odor, It brn-brn mostly rich, sat stn

L Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, sli foss, no vis

" Ls: crm-It gry, fn xlIn, dns, sli foss, trc pr vug por,

Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, ool in part, pr vis por,

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, pr vis por, ns

Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-ool in part,

[~ Sh: as above w/ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, 7

~| FF: BOB/6Q"

NEVA 3202' (-416)
E Log 3200 (-414)

RED EAGLE 3272' (-486)
E Log 3271' (-485)

Morgan Mud: 3282'; 5/29/12

A Wt.87, Vis. 55, WL. 5.2

Chl. 1,200, LCM. 4.0

FORAKER 3316’ (-530)

| ELog 3315 (-529)

TOPEKA 3586 (-800)
E Log 3586 (-800)

DEER CREEK 3630' (-844)
E Log 3630' (-844)

HEEBNER 3747' (-961)
E Log 3747' (-961)

DST #1 3751 to 3802' (LKC 'A")
30"-60"-30"-60"

- IF: surface Blow/Died 9.5"

FF: No Blow
RECOVERY: 2' Mud w/ trace of oil

- IFP: 16-18# ISIP: b46#

FFP: 19-20# FSIP: 502#
IHP: 1862# FHP: 1842#
BHT: 115 deg. F

Pipe Strap @ 3802': .75' Short to Board

LANSING 3792' (-1006)
E Log 3792' (-1006)

Morgan Mud: 3802'; 5/30/12
Wt. 9.0, Vis. 58, WL. 5.2

Chl. 1,500, LCM. 6.0

DST # 2 3802' 10 3890" (LKC 'D-G")
30"-60"-60"-90"

IF: Blow Built to 8" TISI: No Return
FSI: No Return
RECOVERY: 312' total fluid

62' Mud w/ trace of oil

125" WEM (26%W, 74%M)

125" MCW (68%W, 32%M)

IFP: 21-116# 1ISIP: 834#

FFP: 121-162# FSIP: 825#

IHP: 1920# FHP: 1856#

BHT: 118 deg. F

CHL: 36,000 ppm

RW: .2 @ 71 deg. F

Morgan Mud: 3890°; 5/31/12
Wt.9.2, Vis. 52, WL. 6.0
Chl. 1,500, LCM. 5.0

DST # 3 3890' to 3955' (LKC 'H-T")
30"-60"-60"-90"

IF: BOB/8.5" ISI: Blow Built to 1.75"
FF: BOB/5" FSI: Blow Built to 3.5"
RECOVERY: 312' total fluid

55' C60 (15%6,84%0,1%M)

70" GAHOCM (11%6,36%0 53%M)
124" GA&OCM (15%6,29%0,56%M)
63" GE&MCO (28%6,467%0,26%M)
IFP: 26-104# TISIP:. 399#

FFP: 95-135# FSIP: 456#

IHP: 1972# FHP: 1921#

BHT: 119 deg. F

GRAVITY: 36.4 deg.

Morgan Mud: 3955°; 6/1/12

Wt. 9.1, Vis. 56, WL. 5.6
Chl. 1,500, LCM. 6.0

STARK 3957 (-1171)
ELog 3957 (-1171)

BKC 3999' (-1213)
E Log 3999' (-1213)

RTD 4070 (-1284)

“IE Log 4070' (-1284)

~ Pressure vs. Time

Drill Stem Test Charts

Pressure vs. T)




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Lohoefener #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.05.30 @ 13:13:00
End Date:  2012.05.30 @ 20:16:00
Job Ticket #: 46173 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:52
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46173 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.05.30 @ 13:13:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:23:00 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 20:16:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3751.00 ft (KB) To  3802.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3802.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2781.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 20.31psig @ 3752.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.05.30 End Date: 2012.05.30 Last Calib.: 2012.05.30
Start Time: 13:13:05 End Time: 20:15:59 Time On Btm: 2012.05.30 @ 15:22:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.05.30 @ 18:33:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Surface blow, dead at 9 1/2 min.
60 - ISI: No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
am B — - - i ] Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
| L o o E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| | — % E 0 | 1861.90 112.48 | Initial Hydro-static
wo ! H 1 1. 1| 1581 | 112.16| Open To Flow (1)
i ﬂ | | V&K E 31 18.12 | 112.14| Shut-In(1)
| I - 1 91 | 54571 | 113.11| End Shut-In(1)
e | J ]f ! I &% : 92 | 1878 | 112,97 Open To Flow (2)
£ / f | || &‘V“T 1-: 121 | 2031 | 113.54| Shut-In(2)
= 1 | - {.° 191 | 502.15 | 114.85| End Shut-In(2)
1 f‘ f | o o X_ T 1. 192 | 1842.21 | 115.88 | Final Hydro-static
] WiV N
- VARY,aumys )
[ERAERVARY,SERTE |
. | L | il
0 e by 2012 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 Mud w /trace of Oil 100%m 0.01

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46173

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:52




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46173 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.05.30 @ 13:13:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC"A"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:23:00 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 20:16:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3751.00 ft (KB) To  3802.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3802.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2781.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3752.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.05.30 End Date: 2012.05.30 Last Calib.: 2012.05.30
Start Time: 13:13:05 End Time: 20:15:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Surface blow, dead at 9 1/2 min.
60 - ISI: No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow back
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
am R P R ez g Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
: e ass——— 1= | oin) | (psig) | (degP
1750 T L E
0 Y f f y ] é |- =0
H / / ]
N J N il
20 Wied May 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 Mud w /trace of Oil 100%m 0.01
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46173 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:53




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46173 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.05.30 @ 13:13:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3568.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.05 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 58000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  50.97 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 32.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 55000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3751.00 ft Final  55000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 51.00 ft
Tool Length: 79.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Tool slid 6' to bottom before opening - No mud loss

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3728.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3733.00

Jars 5.00 3738.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3741.00

Packer 5.00 3746.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3751.00

Stubb 1.00 3752.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3752.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3752.00

Perforations 10.00 3762.00

Blank Spacing 33.00 3795.00

Perforations 4.00 3799.00

Bullnose 3.00 3802.00 51.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 79.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46173 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:53




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46173 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.05.30 @ 13:13:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.18 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2.00 | Mud w/trace of Oil 100%m 0.010
Total Length: 2.00ft Total Volume: 0.010 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: LCM = 6#

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46173 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:54



Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6719 Pressure 6719 Temperature
2000 —+ T T I ,
| _ Initial Iv_.n_fo-wﬁm:n I inal Hydro-static 115
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Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Lohoefener #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.05.31 @ 07:16:00
End Date:  2012.05.31 @ 15:15:30
Job Ticket #: 46174 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:17
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46174 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.05.31 @ 07:16:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D-G"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:14:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 15:15:30 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3802.00 ft (KB) To  3890.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3890.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2781.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 162.25 psig @ 3803.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.05.31 End Date: 2012.05.31 Last Calib.: 2012.05.31
Start Time: 07:16:05 End Time: 15:15:29 Time On Btm: 2012.05.31 @ 09:14:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.05.31 @ 13:17:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 8"
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
60 - FF: Blow built to BOB (11") at 60 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
- 578 Jempersure = = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i — 1. | wn) (psig) | (deg F)
o L _L# | | | ‘ = I 0 | 1919.65 | 110.28| Initial Hydro-static
N LI ! | | 1. 1| 2137 | 110.11| Open To Flow (1)
- A | | | | 1& 1. 30 | 115.66 | 114.55| Shut-In(1)
e | 7 | | \ ] 92 834.23 114.33 | End Shut-In(1)
- : mf’ f I I } ‘E% : 3 92 | 12061 | 114.15| Open To Flow (2)
g i T ; | o | “‘EH { : 153 162.25 115.66 | Shut-In(2)
m L | g \ ;-—"" E @ 242 824.76 117.56 | End Shut-In(2)
i ( { { V } ‘i E 244 | 1855.95 | 116.31| Final Hydro-static
N I .
m | \ & 5
el e T
[, . L L | | I
31 Tho hay 2012 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
125.00 MCW w /trace oil 68%w , 32%m 0.61
125.00 WCM w /trace oil 74%m, 26%w 1.19
62.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.87

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46174

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:17




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

ATTN: Jeff Christian

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46174 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.05.31 @ 07:16:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D-G"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 09:14:30

Time Test Ended: 15:15:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3802.00 ft (KB) To  3890.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3890.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2781.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3803.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.05.31 End Date: 2012.05.31 Last Calib.: 2012.05.31
Start Time: 07:16:05 End Time: 15:14:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 8"
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
60 - FF: Blow built to BOB (11") at 60 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o i Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
% 1000 ;' @ g
o AT
AL 0 AT
31 Thu hMay 2012 e Time (Hours) 2 o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
125.00 MCW w /trace oil 68%w , 32%m 0.61
125.00 WCMw /trace oil 74%m, 26%w 1.19
62.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.87

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46174

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:18




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46174 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.05.31 @ 07:16:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3601.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.51 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 60000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  51.43 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 14.00 ft String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3802.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 88.00 ft
Tool Length: 116.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Jars & Joint not marked on Geo's orders - Tool pusher told me to run themon all test

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3779.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3784.00

Jars 5.00 3789.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3792.00

Packer 5.00 3797.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3802.00

Stubb 1.00 3803.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3803.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3803.00

Perforations 18.00 3821.00

Blank Spacing 64.00 3885.00

Perforations 2.00 3887.00

Bullnose 3.00 3890.00 88.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 116.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46174 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:18




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46174 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.05.31 @ 07:16:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 36000 ppm
Viscosity: 52.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.99 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
125.00 [ MCW w /trace oil 68%w , 32%m 0.615
125.00 [ WCMw /trace oil 74%m, 26%w 1.189
62.00 | Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.870
Total Length: 312.00ft Total Volume: 2.674 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: LCM = 5#
RW =.201 ohms @ 71 deg F

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46174 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:19




Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6719 Pressure 6719 Temperature 120
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46174 Frinted: 2012.06.04 @ 16:31:19




Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Lohoefener #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.06.01 @ 03:04:00
End Date:  2012.06.01 @ 11:50:00
Job Ticket #: 46175 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:35
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46175

Test Start: 2012.06.01 @ 03:04:

DST#:3

00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC"H-J"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 05:02:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 11:50:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3890.00 ft (KB) To  3955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2781.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 13391 psig @ 3891.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.01 End Date: 2012.06.01 Last Calib.: 2012.06.01
Start Time: 03:04:05 End Time: 11:50:00 Time On Btm: 2012.06.01 @ 05:02:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.06.01 @ 09:09:00
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to BOB (11") in 8 1/2 min.
60 - ISI: Bled off, Blow back built to 1 3/4"
60 - FF: Blow built to BOB in 5 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, Blow back built to 3 1/2"
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
e "fm — I 0 Tempeue 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i f _+ﬂ %‘:’“"’“‘ ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
v b I 0| 1972.44 | 109.47 | mitial Hydro-static
: y' I H I 1| 2560 | 109.32| Open To Flow (1)
s A I | E 31| 10353 | 115.76| Shut-In(1)
el j | [ | E I ) 90 399.27 116.02 | End Shut-In(1)
L f‘f I H I 15% 1+ 92| 9486 | 115.93| Open To Flow (2)
1™ | I | E il 151 | 133.91 | 118.79| Shut-In(2)
£ ok T[ j | [ | *‘\kﬁ\ E il 246 456.36 119.14 | End Shut-In(2)
i [ ; I H I k 1 I=- 247 | 192122 | 119.86| Final Hydro-static
= [ - g ‘}? 1
- B | Dl HIER
/ iendh ‘Jm | 2; g E B
. =" [ | 1.
R L [ [ | , E
A FriJun 2012 o Time (Hours) o 2P
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 GMCO 46%0, 28%g, 26%m 0.31
124.00 GOCM 56%m, 29%o0, 15%g 0.61
70.00 GOM 53%m, 36%0, 11%g 0.98
55.00 CGO 84%o0, 15%g, 1%m 0.77
0.00 GIP=?? couldn't smell over hulls odor | 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46175

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:36




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46175

DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.06.01 @ 03:04:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

LKC"H-J"

No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:

05:02:30 Tester: James Winder
11:50:00 Unit No: 57

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)

Interval: 3890.00 ft (KB) To  3955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2786.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3955.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2781.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3891.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.01 End Date: 2012.06.01 Last Calib.: 2012.06.01
Start Time: 03:04:05 End Time: 11:49:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to BOB (11") in 8 1/2 min.
60 - ISI: Bled off, Blow back built to 1 3/4"
60 - FF: Blow built to BOB in 5 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, Blow back built to 3 1/2"
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
L ey S0 Tempersure - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- tp i % 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
7 - &? % 1 o
A N
NN (R E
NN Pl U I
1 FliJun?ﬂQgAM o Time (Hours) o 12
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 GMCO 46%o0, 28%(g, 26%m 0.31
124.00 GOCM 56%m, 29%o0, 15%g 0.61
70.00 GOM 53%m, 36%0, 11%g 0.98
55.00 CGO 84%0, 15%g, 1%m 0.77
0.00 GIP= ?? couldn't smell over hulls odor 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46175

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:36




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Lohoefener #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 46175 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.01 @ 03:04:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3694.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 51.82 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 58000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  52.74 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 19.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 55000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3890.00 ft Final  58000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 65.00 ft
Tool Length: 93.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Tool slid 2' to bottom before opening - No mud loss

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3867.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3872.00

Jars 5.00 3877.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3880.00

Packer 5.00 3885.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3890.00

Stubb 1.00 3891.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3891.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3891.00

Perforations 25.00 3916.00

Blank Spacing 34.00 3950.00

Perforations 2.00 3952.00

Bullnose 3.00 3955.00 65.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 93.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46175 Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:37




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Lohoefener #1-18
Job Ticket: 46175 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.06.01 @ 03:04:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: 36.4deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
63.00 | GMCO 46%o0, 28%g, 26%m 0.310
124.00 | GOCM 56%m, 29%0, 15%g 0.610
70.00 | GOM 53%m, 36%0, 11%g 0.982
55.00 | CGO 84%0, 15%g, 1%m 0.772
0.00 | GIP="?? couldn't smell over hulls odor 0.000
Total Length: 312.00ft Total Volume: 2.674 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: LCM = 6# Gravity = 37.2 api @ 68 deg F

Corrected Gravity = 36.4 api

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46175

Printed: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:37




Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46175 Frinted: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:38



Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Lohoefener #1-18 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

46175

Frinted: 2012.06.04 @ 16:30:33




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. NO. L6173

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

AN

: ‘:'?l-'lmﬂm"[

Well Name & No. L0 hg_e_ge—ne,r #/-/ ¥  TestNo. [/  Date 5-30-/2

Company_ Murdia Deilling Lo Tae.  Eevaion 2786 ke A7¥ 1 GL

Address 250 M. Water Swite 300 LIichite, KS &72202

Co. Rep / Geo. _Igf__Chn'_rf:}_aﬂ_ o Rg Murkn #5

Location: Sec. _/_8_ Twp. 2 5 Rge. ‘Q 9 &)  Co D Lt 7‘(4"‘ . State /<S
Interval Tested____g_ 7_‘;/' 3802 Zone Tested _LK_C._‘W "

Anchor Length _5_7 e Drill Pipe Run 354} 3 Mud Wt. Q.O
Top Packer Depth 3 7 "/é Drill Collars Run _&_Lg?_ - Vis 58/

Bottom Packer Depth 3 ol 5_7 Wt PipeRun - - : wL 5—' 02
Total Depth 3 g()o? - Chlorides /S—Q_Qippm System LCM é
Blow Description g Sb\f&ce_b_lo.bu’, O{é.’o(d at q Zl_m /n.
_ IsI!No blowbkaclk
_FF: Mo blow B
FSI: No blowback

Rec 2 Feet of Muo( W/g}_-;__-ggg_ a')c ar ! __%Qgas e e %oil — %water /OO %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater  %mud
Rec Feetof S — %gas %o0il _ %water %mud
Rec Feet of ) %gas %o0il _ Yewater %mud
Rec ~ Feetof _%qas %0l YeWater Yomud
RecTotal 4 BHT ]IS  Gravity ~ APIRW =~ @ ~ "F Chlorides ~ _ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1862 0 Test Jp 1150 TOnLocation  JR*20
(B) First Initial Flow 16 O Jars § 250 ~ TStarted [3:]3
© FirstFinalFlow _ }J§ Q satetydom ¥ 5 Topen__ /5 A3
(D) nitial Shutin 546 M Circ Sub iy PO ~_/ 8) 3
(E) Second Initial Flow : J q U Hourly Standby s rout 20 - .,O ,
(F) Second FinalFlow ______ A0 _ Q Micage HFRAT AO 31 Cznm;mslof[ /el 6 fo ,
(G) Final Shut-In 5@"’2 — - M’Sampler — ﬂfaiﬂ,ﬂdd_ﬁ! i
—_— — Nomud Joss

(H) Final Hydrostatic , 3‘12 A Straddle A Ruined Shale Packer

J4 Shale Packer — ,{’.f Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 o )A Extra Packer B T Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 60 e JJ Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow 30 o Iz‘[ Day Standby Total 1506
Final Shut-In 60 : ,Ef Accessibility o MP/DST Disc't

IMUC Sub Total 1506 . )
Approved By q}”\ p OurHepresentative__a(Qézb:M

i |
Trilobite Testing Inc. sha‘H ngje liable for damageyof any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any lo&s sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements dr opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 * Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. h 6 1 T a

WellName & No. Lo hoe fener #1-1§ _ TestNo. A Date 5 -3/-/7
company_ Murkin Derilli, s Co. Tac  Eevaion 786 «8_ 2781 GL
address 250 N. Water Syite 300 (Wichita, KS 67202

Co. F{epreo,_l—Q{;_ Ch;:_—iL;f—fqﬂ B Rig Mq_/‘A"ﬂ #5)

Location: Sec. /5? Twp. pZ_S_ Rge. _2 96‘)7 Co. D_,ECQ/M ~  State ZSS
Interval Tested 350X -~ 3890 ZoneTested  LKC “D-G"
Atortength, 0 X% _ Drill Pipe Run 3O muw. D2
Top Packer Depth __-3_29 7 Drill Collars Run _/?7__ o Vis .5.37
Bottom Packer Depth 3 FOA Wt Pipe Run  — - w  é.0
TolDepth 3890 Chiorides /500  ppmSystem  LCM 5
Blow Description _apFt B_'O_LQ_!D wilt +o 8 " ) R - .
_ 1sr: Bled off No blowback . _

FF: Blow built +to BOB (") at 60m /. .
Fsz: Bled off, No blowback
Fiec_éz_ _ Feetof  Muwol w/migp Oil - <%gas Frace %oil — %water /@ ¢)%mud
Rec (XS Feetol (WCM w/trace of O,/ - %Qas Jyrace %oil Ab water 7Y %mud
Rec [25 Feetof MCW w/@ ce of O,/ = %qas Frace %oiéfﬁ‘ Y%water 2 7 %mud
Rec ~ Feet of T - %Qgas %oil Yowater %mud
Rec _ Feetof . - o %Qas %ol Yewater %mud
RecTotal __3/2 BHT [/ Gravity ~ APIRW » 40/ @ 71! °F Chiorides 36,000 ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic G20 O Test M- 1150 - T.On Location __ & * YO
(B) First Initial Flow _3 } S a Jars j_gw T-Started 7/6
(C) First Final Flow } ’(’ o QO Safety Joint }' /5 - T-Open q ‘v
(D) Initial Shut-ln‘___i__g_}_zﬂ - JA& Circ Sub M__ ) i TRt /3.../é
(E) Second Initial Flow 12l A Hourly Standby == R = 0
(F) Second Final Flow 1 G 2 — O Mileage S RT 31 comments.——
(G) Final Shut-In 8)25 I A Sampler :
() FoalEyorcite [35% 4 swaddle & Ruined Shale Packer
A shale Packer S — - A Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30— - I A Extra Packer - & Extra Copies
initial Shut-n_© O A Extra Recorder e
Final Flow é 0] : A Day Standby Total 1506
Final Shut-In ?O — — @ Accessibility o MP/DST Disc't
- SubTotal 1506

Approved By z‘ Q m; Our Representative (/' g speprwm— /Z/,--"' “

Trilobite Testing Inc. shallﬁot able for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss€utfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements o¥ opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

WellName & No. L O bO&‘F@ﬂd" ’%_/‘/f
Dm‘ ”"ﬂé Ca; Lrnc.

Company_ Mlurfin

Co.Rep/Geo. Je ¥ Cheristian e

Test No. 3

Elevation p? 7?@ KB
Address RSO M. Weater Syite 300 Wichita, KS & 7202
__Rg /Mu rfra # '

NO. 4B617H
pate 6~ /- /2
A7Z8 __a

Location:Sec. 1Y Twp. AS Rge. A7¢d  Co  Decatu-— state XS

Interval Tested _ 3 8/? 0 = 39 _SF.S_ Zone Tested _LKC " H ':_)_- -
Anchor Length S Dl PipeRun 3694  Muawt 9./
Top Packer Depth 3 5/5 5— Drill Collars Run _/_5>7 Vis _ 5@
Bottom Packer Depth 3 9070 Wt. Pipe Run = WL ) gé
Total Depth 3 955— - Chlorides __,_SDO ppm System LCM é
Blow Description _I_E‘B low buy H_‘f"‘-" B0 B C“”) )’ 5) "?2__ Mmin.

Lsr: Bled o, Blowback butlt 4o | %*

FF: Blow bu ly +e BOB /n Smin, I

FSI: Rled o ¥, Blowback build +o G868 3 4"
Flec_Eb: _ Feetof CGO0 B 15 %gas 8 = %0il %water J %mud
Rec 20 Feetot GOM Il “%gas 36 %ol = Y%water ﬂi;_"é_n_mg
Re MH Feetot ©OC7 = S Ynes 2T %l ~  %water 56 %mud
Rec____@_a_ ~ Feetof GMCO _____ N _07_3_ %Qgas L/é %o0il s Yowater ;?6 %mud
Rec ___ Feet 01__6_-.[-'__? 2 ¢ Couldn= smell any ""’e;/_ga;f"" O'F%_g‘_‘ s  %water %mud
Rec Total 3Q BHT ”q Gravity 36-1'{ APIRW — @ = “F Chlorides = ppm
(A) Initial HvdeSta“C___N_l_ci_ 72 O Test LllSO - T-On Location o2 - 30
(B) First Initial Flow Ao Qgas ¥ om0 ] T-Started 304
) First Final Flow 10 Q safety Joint Y= 75 Topen 3 i
(D) Initial Shut-In___ ~ 399 A circsub ¥NA T-Rulled 1:08

T-Out -

9%
38

(E) Second Initial Flow

A Hourly Standby

U Mileage QO_RI:X«R _31—___

(F) Second Final Flow

(G) Final Shut-In H56 4 sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic ’ q 2 I A Straddle e
Ji:f Shale Packer_ e

Initial Open 30 _ P A" Extra Packer o ~ -

Initial Shut-In é)o — A4 Extra Recorder

Final Flow éo

& Day Standby
M Accessibility
Sub Total 1906

Final Shutdn 10

.] -~
Approved By ,,./ Z %

7

Qur Representative |

Comments Joc/ Sliel & +o
botom before openiae
NO Mud Joss

,E’.f Ruined Shale Packer

J&" Ruined Packer

A Extra Copies _

SubTotal O

1506

Total

MP/DST Disc't _

Davocentic:

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall n ‘ég liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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ALLIED

% OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.

Pl Hox wo!
ﬁo/wf KS ¢170/

LEASE:

Invoice Number:

Invoice

131283
te: May 26, 2012

PROD COPY ™

OPERATOR PAY MDC
[ 1Y

Ngt_ﬁio- Days -

6125112

Amount

Class A Con;mgn

7.00 | MAT Chloride
210.00 | SER Handling
68.00 | SER Ton Miley
1.00 | SER Surface
68.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage
68.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage
1.00 | CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
1.00 |EQUIP OPER |Jermy Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Chris Helpingstine

22.75
1,125.00
7.00
4.00

3,250.00°
407 40
441.00
1,547.18
1,125.00
476.00
272.00

" - -Subtotal

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE | ] 7,618.58
30 DAYS FOLL OWING DATE OF Sales Tax 266.99
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED s ey — ——

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS ™

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056268

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5976804

REMITTO PO.BOX 3}
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

\‘%7%?.0; A3
CASINGSIZE &5 DEPTH 24, 3/

TUBING SIZR DEPT

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

T00L DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT

CEMENTLEFTINCSG, _ ys~’

PERFS. _

DISPLACEMENT /<%, 79 Gmd
EQUIPNIENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER - e

872728/ HeLpER Terry
BULK TRUCK

¥ ¢ DRIVER (MAr/S

BULK TRUCK

i DRIVER
REMARKS:

O % Ry o —

'74;{‘:?"?/1” o

< [
CHARGETO: __/2724. 5 Fi
STREET ____
CITY_

STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner or
conlractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor, 1 have read and undersiand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAMéﬁL\‘@% 7,44—1“}\
~
SIGNATURM

T &

SERVICE POINT:
e

CONTRACTOR 7 «rX'e & ) OWNER Sy e
TYPEOFJOB . KLt Faec e,
HOLE SIZE 2

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED * 289 u‘égf b ;ﬁc G

—————

————____i___ﬁ_______‘

COMMON 200 SKY @bl 25~ 32520, £
POZMIX B
GEL

®
CHLORIDE _ 7 ¢ £< OSHRO Y e
@

ASC

—_— . ®_
— e
N, -
-_—

——

@
@
I
@
@_/___ Lo
HANDLING 90 Ceo /7 @ /.08 T o/, o>
MILEAGE &M&@e‘-&éﬁgﬁg@
TOTALS & ¢y .53

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB ’
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGES

@
& soles @ 2pp | FHkepo
MAN!Z:OLD -
-Z‘I‘ 2 L

LLAST D

/ cg?( @ . AODe 28
g e h  ELE @ G P27.08)
@ N

TOTALZORT .
. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

-

OECRSEONS)

ToTAL By

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




[TeCT~

P. O. Box 466
R, Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

BILLTO

Murfin Drilling Co Inc
PO Box 661
Colby, KS 67701-0661

—_—

[0 Sl L §
cel ( |
¢c - LlL- o
Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
6/12/2012 21767

* Acidizing
* Cement
¢ Jool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-18 LoHoefener Decatur Company Tools il Development | Cement Port Collar Roger
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 120 | Miles 6.00 720.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar 1|Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
290 D-Air 2| Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 225 Sacks 16.50 3,712.50T
276 Flocele 75 [ Lb(s) 2.00 150.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 300 | Sacks 2.00 600.00
583D Drayage 1,791.24 | Ton Miles 1.00 1,791.24
Subtotal 8,293.74
Sales Tax Decatur County 7.30% 287.07

USED FOR _|
APPROVED _|

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

$8,580.81




SWIFT el 4 0o TICKET

ADDRESS N? 21767
S , CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
. PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1|y
SERVICE LOCATIONS \ WELLUPROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE _|CTTY ﬁ DATE GWNER
1. 6N ﬁ.c._m? ASL \l\wv \0 \\Qm_ \Q_\\& bmn.n\(&! k & \u.M \\% /M,Q&?m\
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
B SERVICE = Via 7
OJ SALES Co. Touls c/7 | Lec.
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 Ol D&ctob mesT_ Comt. \Dn.rl ColleR
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ’
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING ==
REFERENCE PART NUMBER wc | acct ToF DESCRIPTION T o Tom it AMOUNT
— , a0 e
S5 / MILEAGE /d0 _3..\ * 6 _I.. nao =2
I 1 1 = 0
5176 / \QQE\Q l.ﬂm.\.__\s.n_n._. \ _P _ /7350 _ml \%lmic .
J90 ! 0-Ais 2 |zl _ 3s|e 7o e
[ | | |
1 3 1
. N | T
.W.mv.\ / (ﬂ.m_\.c..nﬂ mhwnn\%p 300 _MK w % mmmu - Lo0 _hﬂlut
593 [ Drayage AL sA , [ 12| 99/ %mmﬁ
- $6
320 / SmQO Cemarl. 025 15 h e 4 _Wm 37
|
meD ! W\Oﬁ\\‘._ 75 _..u_. 1 % _l__.vlu.u /150 *.nm\
L T T
_ ! ! M
_ | _ ;
[ [ | _
| 1 1
T T LB m
! UN _ oS | +
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE | neCiDED | AGREE _
. PAGE TOTAL o
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: mp_._qﬂmwﬂmumnm%%&mww:mo %%Qlw k_\Q\.
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions SORSERVICE RS _
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO m<<_ FT SERVI Omm_ | ZO ﬂmmhmwﬁqmwwnmomm_wwzﬁﬂﬁ j iy \_mc - ]
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY F GOOD), gEd
P.0. BOX 466 T ™o | 267107
SATISFACTORILY? D/ i
Z mmm O _.m.<“ TAm @Mmmo [ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? 7 I
TIME SIGNED m AM, I\. w m N@ w M@OO O YES 300 TOTAL |
PM. L . ; .
5 O CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND % 5é& Q % \

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed.on this ticket.

M&v : APPROVAL . | § an m @@2 .,.

SWIFT OPERATOR \ \N
\\h\ .




JOBLOG - SWIFT Senvices, luc. P& g2 & [P

CUSJAO%E:)QZL Ilgf{é‘ ELL NO./ :—l? ZLEDAi_/g&@Q JOB Wﬁﬁ C"_“[;‘ﬂ‘ thf(ibl?o.év
CHART | mime i i | e TUHPS T (:sp.ngl_ue DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
093> 0a Loc.
LC. Q 2592°
O09Ys /. 6UD Pross _ fes+ /.wolas: Ae/J
L?gen Borr Cotlat
6950 2 290 T, Rw g8 200 pz
Blow o4 Lra Lac,
o2 | 3 oo Stner 2 300 Smd QemeN "
Pa.,;,ae;/ 798 establid Cilee larsa
/0195 Finihajping  B35:6 [l s pwf...
Do, C/\“J
/
Close  PC.
Test  LO00 posi ‘Closeef
o s &
L014S foive T Iy
155 e olen I A /a.-,, GO0 futell
p«_)// ostning ool OrJT' ol da oo
7/
tdantl, & ,é_gL/ Lo 76&..'3'/
(/45 Tk (i febh .

A
7%

/@ft, Am.z({. ﬂd:?- » FZay—

[~




ety —

DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

MIDLAND, TX 79702

INVOICE TOTAL

; PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
& 4C’ ‘_ W ‘.-
cc : heo~ 1 of 1 1002852 06/05/2012
A : aETs L'c—v-g, INVOICE NUMBER
ENERGY SERVICES 1717 - 90920549
Liberal (620) 624-2277 J LEASE NAME Lohoefener #1-18
o LOCATION
113 MURFIN DRILLING COUNTY DaEEEG
; PO Box: 288 s STATE XS
. RUSSELL I .
r JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
KS US 67665
T E JOB CONTACT
0 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40471342 27462 Net - 30 days 07/05/2012
QTY U of| UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 06/02/2012 to 06/02/2012
0040471342 USEDFOR_/L /O
—
APPROVED _____s ¢
171702348A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 06/02/2012
5 1/2" LS - credit $1400.00 - 4 hrs rig time, pump
truck and water to circulate drilling mud out
AA2 Cement 200.000 EA 13.33 2,665.70 T]
Salt 1,107.000 EA 0.37 405.35 T
Gypsum 940.00 EA 0.55 516.30 T
C-15 113.000 EA 9.15 1,034.42 7]
C-42p 47.000 EA 5.86] 275.36 T|
Gilsonite 1,000.000 EA 0.49 490.66 T
"Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2"" (Blug)" 1.000 EA 263.64 263.64
"Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"" {Blu 1.000 EA 292.93 292.93
Antelope 5 1/2 X 7 7/8 Turbo 15.00 EA 54.93 823.88
Cmt Scratchers Rotating Type 5.0 EA 36.62 183.08
"Cmt Basket, Canvas 5 1/2" 2.000 EA 699.38 1,398.76
"Cement Port Collar, 5 1/2"" (Red)" 1.00 EA 3,616.22 3,516.22|
Super Flush |1 500.000 EA 1.12 560.24 T
Casing Swivel Rental 1.000 EA 146.47| 146.47
CC-1 4.000 EA 32.22 128.89 T
Heavy Equipment Mileage 400.00 M 5.13 2,050.54
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 200.00 BAG 1.03 205.05|
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 1,880.000 EA 1.17 2,202.86
Depth Charge; 4001'-5000' 1.00 EA 1,845.48 1,845.48
Plug Container Util. Chg. 1.00 EA 183.08 183.08
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)" 200.00 Ml 3.1 622.48
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.000 EA 128.16 128.16
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
OT.
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP 5B T 19,938.55
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 443,62

20,382.17




« 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

: ™Y 7y 3
BASI P.0. Box 129 1717 02348 A
Liberal, Kansas 67905
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277
T _'_F_f"’
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO.
DATE OF 5 " NEW 7 OLD CUSTOWER B
JoB™ -7 s DISTRICT /7/ 7 NEW 7 O CproD DI OJwow [ GUSTOMER
CUSTOMER 27,/ /L 17 Ve LEASE ) £ oo oo 1/ /-/5> WELLNO.
J
ADDRESS COUNTY 7 s F 0/ STATE /-5
cITY STATE SERVICE CREW-T ™ /" [o:n7 o4/ v o 2 tns
i ] -y ) 52 ’
AUTHORIZED BY ¢ o T 7 j" E} | JoBTYPE U L o, i
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED o, e B TINE
. ARRIVEDATJOB ,, > . - T
¢ Syl = |\ M| 35 /Y A S
! E Al START OPERATION,, > = &M ..
FINISH OPERATION/, ., - A
RELEASED loT s s AM o
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL— %>

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job-is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
: The undersigned is authorized to execule this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or: Substitute terms and/or cﬁmdmons shall

E become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. _ /fz"?ﬁr;‘“)
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FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.
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PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Liberal, Kansas 67905 -

ENERGY SERVICES - Phone 620-624-2277
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TAYLOR PRINTING, INC.
(800) 870-7102
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. Liberal, Kansas Cement Report
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Leon Rodak
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Jeff Christian
	purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 06/18/2012
	tdate: 06/02/2012
	sdate: 05/26/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-039-21149-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 18
	Township: 2
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2300
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2300
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Decatur
	lname: Lohoefener
	wellnumber: 1-18
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: LKC
	ElevationGL: 2781
	ElevationKB: 2786
	td: 4070
	pbtd: 4031
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 263
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2542
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2542
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 200
	chloride: 2900
	fluid: 1200
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/19/2012
	DateConfReleased: 09/19/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 09/19/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See Attachment
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 263
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 200
	additive1: 3% cc
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.8750
	casing2: 5.5000
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4056
	cement2: AA-2
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3827 - 3837 LKC 'D'
	acid1: 250 gal  15% MCA, 
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3939 - 3945 LKC 'J'
	acid2: 300 gal 15% MCA, 1000 15% NEFE
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8
	tubingdepth: 3964
	packerdepth: None
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 07/06/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 64
	gas_prod: 
	water: 6
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 37
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 3827 - 3945
	otherprodinterval: 


